
CITY OF NORTH PORT
CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

5/31/2020

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 22,947,692.14$      2,577,311.62$       4,181,931.05$        21,343,072.71$       
TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 287,002.55            11,036.43             22,792.98              275,246.00              
TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 105,072.66            1,296.38                10,114.25              96,254.79                
TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 19,460,248.74       1,043,801.64        1,392,861.88         19,111,188.50        
TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 21,393.83              888.76                   1,840.00                20,442.59                
TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 8,320,001.19         546,043.90           1,103,058.29         7,762,986.80          
TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,255,585.04         10,347.50             9,115.08                1,256,817.46          
TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 6,762,504.07         336,748.31           708,269.29            6,390,983.09          
TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 2,053,592.85         6,250.71                69,691.24              1,990,152.32          
TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 6,884,980.36         289,240.43           283,950.43            6,890,270.36          
TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 1,227,434.91         -                         117,329.13            1,110,105.78          
TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 1,110,943.64         45,702.36             388.00                    1,156,258.00          
TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,360,656.72         55,837.92             63,106.68              1,353,387.96          
TOTAL FUND 152 PARKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 4,091,745.97         141,390.20           2,588,472.72         1,644,663.45          
TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 7,236,954.96         497,838.40           17,673.66              7,717,119.70          
TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 6,132.74                55,921.48             60,131.48              1,922.74                  
TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 6,096.00                170,688.00           164,592.00            12,192.00                
TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 362,759.49            33,577.60             299.96                    396,037.13              
TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 1,081,278.60         49,074.91             750.52                    1,129,602.99          
TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 15,253.37              144,670.83           153,246.73            6,677.47                  
TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 2,423.95                22,996.72             24,359.56              1,061.11                  
TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 543,494.68            1,651.75                -                         545,146.43              
TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 4,252,021.29         213,754.64           2,216,495.75         2,249,280.18          
TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 27,187,197.10       1,182,777.90        428,749.34            27,941,225.66        
TOTAL FUND 321 R&R - GENERAL FUND 981,792.37            32,907.80             -                         1,014,700.17          
TOTAL FUND 322 R&R - R&D DISTRICT 1,969,078.40         77,032.91             -                         2,046,111.31          
TOTAL FUND 323 R&R - FR DISTRICT 1,741,797.91         105,179.55           -                         1,846,977.46          
TOTAL FUND 324 R&R - SW DISTRICT 5,218,680.56         73,439.77             -                         5,292,120.33          
TOTAL FUND 326 R&R - BUILDING FUND 216,341.76            4,000.95                -                         220,342.71              
TOTAL FUND 327 R&R - FLEET FUND 658,218.00            6,179.74                -                         664,397.74              
TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 641,839.16            1,950.63                -                         643,789.79              
TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 31,653,664.64       2,543,447.25        1,992,880.51         32,204,231.38        
TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 10,650,813.01       53,630.66             176,352.83            10,528,090.84        
TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 3,271,031.11         108,586.78           161,497.17            3,218,120.72          
TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 186,897.27            348,602.39           367,593.32            167,906.34              
TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 737,071.73            137,429.29           9,808.62                864,692.40              
TOTAL FUND 540 SELF INS MEDICAL FUND 1,781,174.83         902,416.17           548,755.32            2,134,835.68          
TOTAL FUND 651 FIRE DEPT PENSION FUND 49,934,584.44       -                         -                         49,934,584.44        
TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE DEPT PENSION FUND 45,719,135.62       -                         -                         45,719,135.62        
TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 104,235.45            5,569,101.27        4,841,638.60         831,698.12              
TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND (178,925.39)           83,306.85             77,598.01              (173,216.55)            
* GRAND TOTAL 271,869,897.72$    17,486,060.40$     21,795,344.40$      267,560,613.72$     


